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agreed to keep the transfer orders in abeyance till the close of the academic year.

(e) The assurance was kept and fulfilled.
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5914. SHRI G. Y. KRISIINAN:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA ..
'.TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to tnvestilate into the workin, of the bUlin, ..,stem Of t.lephQQe calla wit1a a view. to ident1fyiD, the reasons fOZ!
speciftc cBSea of. under-billing, over-billing and of non-issue of bU1s; a!ld

(b) if so, what are the detaila thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI KARTIK ORAON):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) In view of.. (a) above this does not arise.

_-'_

12.00 hn.

Re. MOTIONS FOR ADJOURNMENT

REPORTED RESIGNATION OF JUSTlcm
RAMESH CHANDRA SRIVASTAVA OF

ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT
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MR. SPEAKER: Please do not come to me. Do not come ncar the Chair. You go to your seat.
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I am taking note of everything and I am going to reply to everything.
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I have received a number of notices of adjournment motions ....

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU (Diamond Harbour): Please allow us to make a submission.

MR. SPEAKER: If somebody seeks
Dq permission I aI.aye listen to him"

.~


[Mr. Speaker]
But if 10 or 15 of you stand and speak together, then only God can help you; 1 cannot.

I have received a number of notices of Adjournment Motion on the reported resignation of Justice Ramesh Chandra Srivastava, Additional Judge of the Allahabad High Court.

I have admitted a Calling Attention on the subject to be taken up at 5.00 p.m. today and the ballot has already taken place.
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(Inte'rTllpt.ons) ......

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing ~b0111d be recorded.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVAl'E
(:haJapur): You just now agreed before making the announcement that you will allow us One by one to make a submission.

MR. SPEAKER: Not submission. but if there is any point of order.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
All that YOU have announced IS a calling attention motion, but we want to censure the Government. Therefore, I have given an adjournment motion. Indpendence of the judiciary is being tampered with only because Mr. Srivastava happened to be a member of a political party.

(Interruptions)
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE.
We want your ruling

MR. SPEAKER: I have given nlY ruling. I have admitted a calline attention motion. (Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
What has happened to my adjourn-
m-ent motion?

MR. SPEAKER: First. we should know the facts and then I will bee.

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: We want to bring a censure against the Government .... (lnterruptions)
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
S11. the Calling Attention l',fotion has been at!mitted ... (Interruptions)
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
I am raising a point of order about the procedure for the adjournment motion. Sir, you have allowed .... (Interruptions) You have allowed me to raise a point of order. So, Llllow me to formulate it.
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PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
My point of order under rule 376 ;.s regarding the procedure of the adjournment motion. You have Inade an announcement that you have l'~­

ceived certain notices of adjournment motions and that you have adrrlltted a Calling Attention at 5 O~Clock, If you check up the records of the Lok Sabha. you will find that you 113ve not made any observations whetllcr you have rejected the adjournlnent motion. The Calling Attention rno-
tion does not involve an elen1e:it of censure. Justice Srivastava has 1 e-
signed from the Allahabad :High Court. , , . (Interruptions)

MR, SPEAKER: I did not allow the adjournment motion. I have admitted the Calling Attention n10-
tion.

SHRI K. P. UNNIKRISIINAN
(Badagara): I am on a point of of(ier under article 121 of the Constituion of India? Will you allow me to formulate my point of order? Sir, if I have heard you correctly, YOU ,vere kind enough to observe .... (Interruptions) .

SHRI K. LAKKAPP A (Tumkur) :
Sir, under what rule yoU have allow"-
ed that point of order?

SHRI K. P. UNNIKRISHNAN: Rule
'376 read with Article 121

MR. SPEAKER: It does not warrant any intervention.

SHRI K. P. UNNIKRISHNAN: If
I have heard you correctly, you were Kind enough to deserve that YOU had admitted a Call Attention motion regarding the resignation of Justice

Ramesh Chandra Srivastava. My contention is, any such motion, will attract Article 121.

MR. SPEAKER: No. It is not the motion. (Interruptions). Overruled.

SHRI K. P. UNNIKRISHNAN: But have YOU heard me, Sir?

MR. SPEAKER: It does not imply.
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MR. SPEAKER: Overruled.
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MR. SPEAKER: I am not supposed to
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MR. SPEAKER: I have not allcwej it. Now, Papers Laid. Mr. 3hun-
karanand.

(Interruptions)
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SHRI ATAL BIB.ARI VAJPAYEE:
On what account you have rejected it?

SImI HARIKESH BAHADUR:
Sir, about the adjournment motion ...

(Interruptions )

MR. SPEAKER: I have not all'}wed it. I have admitted the Calling
Attention motion.

(Interruptions)
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1 go according to the procedures. Also this rule says, "if he thinks it necessary".

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: I have given the first available opportunity for a discussion in the form of a calling attention motion. Facts will come out in the discussion. We cannot rely on anything else.

(InteTruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: I have admitted a caning attention at the first available opportunity, at 5 p.m. today.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: You read page
434 of the Practice and Procedure of Parliament.

(InterTuptions)

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: I have one submission to make. This is a matter whiCh is agitating the entire country, (Interruptions) You are not willing to accept any moti()n which is a censure agaInst the ruling party.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: No. Not that \vay.
I do not take it that way. Nothing doing.

'(Interruptions)

'.,)

MR. SPEAKER: I will allow th& discussion in the forIrJ of a call :dten-
tion motion. It will take place today.

(Interruptions )
MR. SPEAKER: Truth will come out through the call attention motion.
(I nteTTuptions)

12.22 hrs.

Some hone Members then left the House.

12.22 brs.

PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

A UDITED ACCOUNTs OF 't'ECHNICAL
TEACHERS' TRAINING INSTITUTE, WES-
TER~ REGION BHOPAL FOR 1978-79-
Al'o'D STATEMENT FOR DELAY.

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND HEALTH AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRI B. SHANKARANA~ND):
I beg to lay on the Table:

(1) A copy of the Audited Accounts (Hindi and English versions) (..f the Technical Teachers' Training Institute, Westren Region, Bhopal. for the year 1978-79.

(2) A statement (Hindi and English versions) showing reasons for delay in laying the accounts. rPlaced in Library. See No. LT-1160/80]

Lrvy SUGAR PRICE EQUALISATION FUND (AMDT.) RULES, 1980, iREVIEW ON THE
WORKING OF NATIONAL COOPERATIVE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONS, NEVV
DELHI FOR 1978-78 AND ANNUAL RE-
PORT AND REvIEw OF KHADI AND
VILLAGE INDUSTRIES COMMISSION.
BOMBAY FOR 1978-79 WITH STATE-
MENT FOR DELAY.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TI-IE
MINISTR~'" OF -J\GRICULTURE
(SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN): On behalf of Shl."i Birendra Si::lgb Rao~
I beg to lay on the Tabl~:

(1) A copy of the Levy Sugar Priee Equalisatiml Fund (Amendment)

